

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

No.TC/G-148/ 1057 of 2018 Dated, 27 / 6 /2018

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

To,

The Assistant Director (Assessment),

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Karachi.

SUBJECT:

SUBMISSION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY SPPRA

RULE 50.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the contract documents in the following works records for your office.

S. No:	Name of Work
01.	Construction of CC Drains and CC Block in Dasti Mohalla Near House of
01.	Mohammad Qasim Dasti Taluka Kashmore.
02.	Construction of Drainage Scheme From Jaram House to Ali Palace
02.	Jaffarabad Mohalla Taluka Kandhkot.
03.	Construction of CC Drains and CC Block in Village Khair Bux Sabzoi UC
05.	Malhir Taluka Kandhkot.
04.	Construction of CC Drains & CC Block in Village Muhammad Khan Jamro
04.	Taluka Kashmore.
05.	Construction of Drains and CC Block in Mumtaz Mohalla Kandhkot from
05.	Mohammad Murad Chachar House Taluka Kandhkot.
06.	Construction of CC Drains and CC Block in Mumtaz Mohalla From House
06.	of Nasir Ahmed Mangi Taluka Kandhkot.
07.	Construction of Drainage Scheme Noor Mohammad Bhangwar Taluka
07.	Kashmore.

D.A/ As Above

(Muhammad Usman Khoso) Executive Engineer

Public Health Engg: Division Kashmore @ Kandhkot



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME (OF THE ORGA	NIZATION / DEPTT.	PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING KANDHKOT	DIVISION KASHMORE @
2)	PROVIN	NCIAL / LOCAL	, GOVI./ OTHER	District	
3)	TITLE C	OF CONTRACT		(06) Construction of CC Drains and From House of Nasir Ahmed Mangi Ta	
4)	TENDE	R NUMBER	(06)		
5)	BRIEF I	DESCRIPTION	OF CONTRACT		
6)	FORUM	THAT APPRO	VED THE SCHEME	Executive Engineer PHED Ka	shmore @ Kandhkot
7)	TENDE	R ESTIMATED	VALUE	Rs. 2,82,809/-	
8)		EER'S ESTIMA il works only)	TE	Rs. 2,61,900/-	
9)	ESTIMA	ATED COMPLE	TION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT)	
10)	TENDE	R OPENED ON	(DATE & TIME)	05.03.2018 @ 02.30 pm	
11)		ER OF TENDER list of buyers)	R DOCUMENTS SOLI	(01) No	<u>,</u>
12)	NUMBI	ER OF BIDS RE	CEIVED	(01) No	
13)	NUMBI	ER OF BIDDER	S PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (01)	No:
14)		ALUATION RI	EPORT	Attached	
15)	NAME	AND ADDRES	S OF THE SUCCESSE	FUL BIDDER M/S. Nasir Ahmed Man	ngi Govt: Contractor
16)	CONTR	RACT AWARD	PRICE	Rs. 2,82,809/-	
17)	RANKI (i.e. 1 st .	NG OF SUCCE 2 nd , 3 rd EVALU	SSFUL BIDDER IN E ATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT I) M/S. Nasi ii) iii) iv) v) vi	
18)	МЕТНО	OD OF PROCUI	REMENT USED : - (T	ick one)	
	a)	SINGLE STAC	JE – ONE ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local
	b)	SINGLE STAC	GE – TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE	Yes
	c)	TWO STAGE	BIDDING PROCEDU	RE	
	d)	TWO STAGE	- TWO ENVELOPE B	BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	/		2		
				METHOD OF PROCUREMENT W	'AS ADOPTED i.e.

) WHE	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N ANN	NUAL I	PROC	UREN	лENT	PLAN	1 ?
					Yes	√	No	
) ADV	'ERTISEMENT :						1	
•		Yes	1					
i)	SPPRA Website		No.3	6398				
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No						
	N		Ĺ Γ					
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes						
		No	✓					
N. N. LACTE	HIDE OF COMEDACE			Г	Domestic/	1	Τ	I
) NAI	URE OF CONTRACT			L	Local	<u> </u>	Int.	.
) WHE	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA							
	SINCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	NTS?						1
(11 y.e	es, enclose a copy)			L	Yes	√	No	<u> </u>
V WILLE	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA			_				,
,	SINCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	NTS?			Yes	\checkmark	No	
(If ye	es, enclose a copy)							
		T18 F 33 L 4	0.000	2 4 12 15	ND E0	D. LIG	13.163.4	
	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI' THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDI		72 OR I	AINE	Yes	K US ✓	No A	T
				_	1 05		INO	1
) WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDER	RS?	Γ	Yes	/	No	T
				L			1	1
) WHE	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST B	EVALU	ATED	Γ	Yes		No	\
	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie			L			1	1 -
				٦			1	1 /
,	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH 4PLIANT?	NICAL	LY	L	Yes		No	✓
CO.V.	H 14/4/81 .							
A 77/111	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	OHOT	cen bi	RICES	2 - X /17 F	SE DI	SAD C	HT A
	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUUI	ות עם.	MICES	Yes		No	701 A
				L	1 62	V	1:10	1
	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDD	ERS I	BEFO	RE T	ΉE	AWAI	RD O
	VTRACT? ach copy of the bid evaluation report)			Г				
(/ tita	ion copy of the old orangement reports				Yes	 	No	

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes. result thereof)	Yes	
	No	✓
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVE (If yes, give details)	N IN THE TEND	ER NOTICE / DOCUMENT
(II yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	√
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIN (If yes, give reasons)	AE? Yes	
	No	✓
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	√
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGE BLACK LISTED?36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL MADE BY ANY OFFIC	AL OF THE PRO	Yes V No
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)		
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATIO!	N ADVANCE PAYMENT Yes No ✓
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
<i>y</i>	No	√
Signature & Official Stamp of EXECUTIVE ENGINEE Authorized Officerpublic Health Engg: Divi	sion	
Kashmore @ Kandhk		

Ö

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1) 2) 3)	NAME OF THE ORGANI PROVINCIAL / LOCAL O		PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING KANDHKOT District (05) Construction of Drains and Co	C Block in Mumtaz Mohalla
		(OE)	Kandhkot From Mohammad Mura Kandhkot.	ad Chachar House Taluka
4)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF	(05)		
5)	FORUM THAT APPROV		Evecutive Engineer DUED Va	ohanna @ Kandaliat
6)			Executive Engineer PHED Kas	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED V		D- 0.60.000/	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	2	Rs. 8,69,000/-	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETE	ON PERIOD (AS I	PER CONTRACT)	
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (L	DATE & TIME)	05.03.2018 @ 02.30 pm	
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER E (Attach list of buyers)	OCUMENTS SOL	D (01) No	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECI	EIVED	(01) No	
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS I	PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (01) I	No:
14)	BID EVALUATION REPO	ORT	Attached	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS (OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER M/S. Imamuddin Khoso	Govt: Contractor
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PR	ICE	Rs. 9,30,353/-	
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESS (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUAT	FUL BIDDER IN E ION BID).	VALUATION REPORT i) M/S. Iman ii) iii) iv) v) yi	
18)	METHOD OF PROCURE	MENT USED : - (T	ick one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE	- ONE ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE	– TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE	Yes
	e) TWO STAGE BI	DDING PROCEDU	RE	·
			SIDDING PROCEDURE	
			METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WA	AS ADOPTED i.e.

20) WHE	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	n ann	IUAL PR	OCURE!	MENT	PLAN	J?
				Yes	√	No	Ī
D ADV	ERTISEMENT:					1,	<u> </u>
1, 110	ENTISEMENT.	V					
i)	SPPRA Website	res	No.363	98			
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No Yes No No Yes ✓ No Yes ✓ No					
ii)	News Papers	Yes					
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)						int.
		No	√				
10) N. N. L. (F	UDE OF CONTENT OF			Domestic	I	 	Τ
!2) NAI	URE OF CONTRACT				<u></u>	Int.	
WAS	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN es. enclose a copy)	ITS?				T	<u> </u>
(11.)	ss. enclose a copy j			Yes	V	No	1
94) WHE	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA						·
WAS	SINCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	ITS?		Yes	√	No	
(lf y	es, enclose a copy)						
25) WHI	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIS	ΓΥ WA	S OBTA	INED FO	R US	ING A	
	HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD			Yes	√	No	
			0.0				T
26) WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDER	.S?	Yes	✓	No	
		*/. * * *	1 201275		Τ	T.:	
	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie		ATED	Yes	<u> </u>	No	_ ✓
						INO INO ISING A NO NO NO AWARD AWARD	
-,	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH! MPLIANT?	NICAL	LY	Yes	Yes V No Yes V No The second of the second		
				Tee at Kandhkot ROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No 398 Demodrate Int. Yes ✓ No Yes ✓ No MINED FOR USING A Yes ✓ No For Each OUT AT Yes ✓ No EFORE THE AWARD OF			
	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	ED PRI	CES WEI	FOR USING A S NO NO NO NO NO THE AWARD OF		
THI	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	✓	No	
	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDD	ERS BE	FORE T	THE	AWAR	D OI
CO.							

No No	✓
Yes	
MOBILIZATION	ADVANCE PAYMENT I
THE PROCURE	CURING AGENCY TO TH MENT? IF SO, DETAILS T AD:
CY THAT THE	SELECTED FIRM IS NO Yes ✓ No
No	✓
Yes	
No	√
Yes	√
IN THE TENDE	ER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
No	√
. 1	Yes No Yes No Yes No CY THAT THE AL OF THE PROCUREN VISIT, IF ABROA MOBILIZATION

. 0

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT District
2)3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	(04) Construction of CC Drains and CC Block in Village Muhammad
4)	TENDER NUMBER (04)	Khan Jamro Taluka Kashmore.
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
,	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Executive Engineer PHED Kashmore @ Kandhkot
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,48,372/-
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 8,84,600/-
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS F	PER CONTRACT)
		05.03.2018 @ 02.30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers)	D(01) No
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	(01) No
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (01) No:
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER M/S. Mohammad Sharif Jamro Govt: Contractor
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 9,48,372/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT ⁱ) M/S. Mohammad Sharif Jamro ii) iii) iv) vi
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (T	iek one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPI	E PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE Yes
	e) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	RE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE E	BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTIN	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

20) WHF	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N ANN	IUAL	PRO	CURE	ΛEN1	ΓPLAN	1 ?
_ ,					Yes	√	No	
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:							1
,		Yes						
i)	SPPRA Website (If ves. give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	103	No	.3639	8			
	(if yes, give date and 511 KA Identification 190.)	No						
ii)	News Papers	Yes						
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No Yes No OCUMENTS? OCUMENTS? UTHORITY WAS IVE BIDDING? L THE BIDDERS DWEST EVALUA Insultancies)						
		No	V	/				
NOV NIAT	THE OF CONTRACT				1\(\rangle\)mestic/	Ī	Lust	Τ
(2) NAT	URE OF CONTRACT				Local	<u></u>	Int.	<u> </u>
•	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA							
	S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN es. enclose a copy)	TS?			V		Nia	T
(11)	as enclose a cop.)				Yes		No	
24) WHE	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA							Ţ
	S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN es. enclose a copy)	ITS?			Yes	√	No	1
(11) (es. enclose a copy y							
	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIS		S OE	BTAIN	NED FO	R US	SING A	
MET	THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDE	ING?			Yes	✓	No	
26) W.A.S	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDER	2S?				· [Τ
20) NAS	S BIT SECONITI OF TAINED I NOM THE THE D	IDDE			Yes	✓	No	1
27) WHI	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	VALU	ATE	D	Yes		No	\
. ,	/ BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie				L	1	1	1
70\ WIII	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH	JIC A I	ΙV		Yes	1	No	1
,	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHI MPLIANT?	NICAL	LÍ		Lies	L	1,40	
	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	ΓED	PRIC	ES_WE	RE_R	EAD C	OUT A
THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?				Yes	✓	No	
30) WH	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDD	ERS	BEF	ORE ^	ГНЕ	AWAI	RD O
	NTRACT?							
	ach copy of the bid evaluation report)				- 1	Ι.	No	1

(If yes, result thereof)		
	No	✓
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICA (If yes, give details)		ER NOTICE / DOCUMENT
	Yes	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	No	√
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	N CRITERIA Yes	
,		·
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROC	No No	r eri retten einm ie Me
BLACK LISTED?	OKING AGENCI THAT THE	Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNEC BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FIN (If yes, enclose a copy)	CTION WITH THE PROCURE	MENT? IF SO. DETAILS T
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PRO	OVIDED ON MOBILIZATIO	-
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANT		Yes No 🗸
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	<i>(</i>	····
Signature & Official Stamp of EXECUT	No No	√
Authorized Officer Public Hea Kashmo	IVE ENGINEER Ith Engg: Division re @ Kandhkot	

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

2)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER TITLE OF CONTRACT	District (03) Construction of CC Drains CC Block in Village Khair Bux Sabzoi
4)	TENDER NUMBER (03)	ATION / DEPTT. District (03) CONSTRUCT DISTRICT (03) CONSTRUCT DISTRICT DIS
	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
,	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Executive Engineer PHED Kashmore @ Kandhkot
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	D 440.000/
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 4,26,600/-
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS I	PER CONTRACT)
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	05.03.2018 @ 02.30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers)	D (01) No
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	(01) No
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (01) No:
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS:	FUL BIDDER M/S. Abid Hussain Dahani Govt: Contractor
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 4,49,893/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	ii) iii) iv) v)
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T	ick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOP	PE PROCEDURE Yes
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	JRE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE I	BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTION	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. NG ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

) WHI	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN				e at Ka DCURE			19
,			.0712	, , , , ,	Yes	√	No	`.
) ADV	/ERTISEMENT :					1	1	<u> </u>
•		Yes						
i)	SPPRA Website	. 05	No.	.3639	98			
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No						
ii)	News Papers	.,,						
,	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes						
		No	_	/				
			1					
) NAT	TURE OF CONTRACT				Domestic Local		Int.	
Y WEH	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA							
WAS	S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?						
(If y	es, enclose a copy)				Yes	✓	No	
× 337111	EZHUN DIO ENTE LITTUM ODITEDIT							
,	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?			Yes	√	No	
(If y	es. enclose a copy)							
	CTUCK ARROWAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITIES	37 337 A	c on	T A D	VICE E	ND UC	IDIO A	
	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD		.S OB	SIAI	Yes	JR US	No A	
					103	V	110	
) WA	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDER	.S:?		Yes	V	No	
	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E		ATEI)	Yes		No	✓
מוט	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)						
) W'HI	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	ICALI	LY		Yes		No	✓
CON	MPLIANT?					1	<u>'</u>	
	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	ED F	PRIC	ES WE	RE RI	EAD O	UT A
1111:	ETIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?				Yes	✓	No	
) WH	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDDI	ERS	BEF	ORE 1	CHE	AWAR	D O
	VIRACT? ach copy of the bid evaluation report)					1		
1.7XIII	ach copy of the ora evaluation report)				Yes	✓	No	

THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY (If yes. give Brief Description)	Yes No 🗸
 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING O (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON 	H THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO F VISIT, IF ABROAD: Yes No ✓
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGE BLACK LISTED?	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
14) DEVIATION FROM OUT A DEVIATION CRITERIA	No 🗸
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE THE (If yes, give reasons)	ME? Yes
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVI (If yes, give details)	Yes
	No 🗸
	Yes

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)		GANIZATION / DEPTT. TAL GOVT./ OTHER	District	
3)	TITLE OF CONTRA	ACT .	(01) Construction of CC Drains and C House of Mohammad Qasim Dasti Ta	
4)	TENDER NUMBER	(01)		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	ON OF CONTRACT		
6)	FORUM THAT APP	PROVED THE SCHEME	Executive Engineer PHED Ka	shmore @ Kandhkot
7)	TENDER ESTIMAT	ED VALUE	Rs. 4,75,354/-	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTII (For civil works only		Rs. 4,44,821/-	
9)	ESTIMATED COM	PLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)	
10)	TENDER OPENED	ON (DATE & TIME)	05.03.2018 @ 02.30 pm	
11)	NUMBER OF TENE (Attach list of buyers		.D (01) No	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS	RECEIVED	(01) No	
13)	NUMBER OF BIDD	DERS PRESENT AT THE	E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (01)	
	BID EVALUATION (Enclose a copy)	Attached		
15)	NAME AND ADDR	RESS OF THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER M/S. Gulsher Ahmed C	Channa Govt: Contractor
16)	CONTRACT AWAR	RD PRICE	Rs. 4,75,354/-	
17)	RANKING OF SUC (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVAI	CESSFUL BIDDER IN E LUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT i) M/S. Guls ii) iii) iv) v) vi	
18)	METHOD OF PROC	CUREMENT USED : - (1	Fick one)	
	a) SINGLE ST	rage – one envelop	E PROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE ST	FAGE – TWO ENVELOI	PE PROCEDURE	Yes
	c) TWO STAG	GE BIDDING PROCEDU	URE	
			BIDDING PROCEDURE	
			R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT W NG ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:	VAS ADOPTED i.e.

				ashmore					
20)	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED II	N ANN	IUAL PRC	CURE	MENT	[PLAN	√? —	_
					Yes	√	No		
21)	ADVE	RTISEMENT:							
			Yes	No.3639					
	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		: 10.3039	8				
		(If yes, give date and 311 KA Identification No.)	No						
	ii)	News Papers							
	11)	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes						
			Nia	√					
			No						
22)	NATUI	RE OF CONTRACT			Damestic' Local	1	Int.	T	
ŕ							_t		
23)		HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	TCO						
		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN enclose a copy)	1157		Yes	/	No	\top	\neg
	•				1 03		1110		
24)	WHET	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA						Ţ	_
		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN enclose a copy)	ITS?		Yes	V	No		
	(II yes,	chelose a copy)							
25)	WHET	HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	ΓY WA	S OBTAI!	NED FC	R US	ING A		
	METH	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	ING?		Yes	√	No		
26)	WASE	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDER	.S?	Yes	✓	No		
27		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E		ATED	Yes		No	✓	
	BID	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie	S)						
28	WHET	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH	NICAL	LY	Yes		No		7
_0		LIANT?	., .,		L	<u> </u>	1		
29	WHET	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	ED PRIC	ES WEI	RE R	EAD C	UT.	ΑТ
	THET	TME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes		No		
20	11/11/11/11	THE TOTAL HARRON DEPONDE COURSE TO	DIDD	coe orr	ODE	THE	A M'AT	213 <i>(</i>	11-
30		THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO RACT?	BIDD	ERS BEF	ORE T	HE	AWAI	RD (OF

Signature & Official Stamp of EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Authorized Officer Public Health Engg: Division Kashmore @ Kandhkot	ion -
A series of the	No 🗸
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes Yes
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON 1 THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT Yes No ✓
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIA'S UPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIOLET (If yes, enclose a copy)	THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS T
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENO BLACK LISTED?	CY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO Yes ✓ No
	No 🗸
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No 🗸
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME (If yes, give reasons)	E? Yes
	No 🗸
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN (If yes, give details)	VIN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	No 🗸
(If yes. result thereof)	

·

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE O		NIZATION / DEPTT.	District	
3)	TITLE OF CONTR	RACT		(02) Construction of Drainage Sche Palace Jafferabad Mohalla Taluka Ka	
4)	TENDER NUMBE	R	(02)		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPT	ION (OF CONTRACT		
6)	FORUM THAT A	PPRO	VED THE SCHEME	Executive Engineer PHED Ka	shmore @ Kandhkot
7)	TENDER ESTIMA	TED	VALUE	Rs. 4,54,010/-	,,
8)	ENGINEER'S EST (For civil works on		re	Rs. 4,29,000/-	
9)	ESTIMATED CON	MPLE	TION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)	
10)	TENDER OPENEI	ON C	(DATE & TIME)	05.03.2018 @ 02.30 pm	
11)	NUMBER OF TEN (Attach list of buye		DOCUMENTS SOL	.D <u>(01) No</u>	
12)	NUMBER OF BID	S RE	CEIVED	(01) No	
13)	NUMBER OF BID	DERS	S PRESENT AT THE	E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (01)	No:
14)	BID EVALUATIO (Enclose a copy)	N RE	PORT	Attached	
15)	NAME AND ADD	RESS	S OF THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER M/S. Imdad Hussain B	hangwar Govt: Contractor
16)	CONTRACT AWA	ARD I	PRICE	Rs. 4,54,010/-	
17)	RANKING OF SU (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EV.	CCES ALUA	SSFUL BIDDER IN E Ation bid).	EVALUATION REPORT i) M/S. Imd ii) iii) iv) V) vi	
18)	METHOD OF PRO	OCUR	LEMENT USED : - (T	Tick one)	
	a) SINGLE S	STAG	E – ONE ENVELOP	PE PROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE	STAG	E – TWO ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE	Yes
	c) TWO STA	AGE I	BIDDING PROCEDU	JRE	
	d) TWO STA	AGE -	- TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE	
				R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT W NG ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:	/AS ADOPTED i.e.

20)	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN		ashmore				J?
20)	WILLI	THE TROCOREMENT WAS INCEODED IN	N ZUNIN	IOAL I RO	Yes	VILIVI	No	1
21)	ADVE	RTISEMENT :			L	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
41)	ADVE	KIISEWENI .	7/		·			
	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	No.3639	8			
			No					
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes					<u></u>
			No	√				
22)	NATU	RE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local		Int.	
23)	WHET	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA						
,		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?				1	T
	(II yes.	enclose a copy)			Yes	✓	No	<u></u>
24)		HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?		Yes	√	No	
	(If yes.	enclose a copy)						
25)	WHET	HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	Y WA	S OBTAI?	NED FO	R US	ING A	
,		OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD			Yes	√	No	
.	NV A C T	NIN SECURITY ON A DEPOSIT ALL THE D	HADED	eo.		1 .		
26)	WASI	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	IDDEK	.5:	Yes	✓	No	
27)	WHET	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	VALU.	ATED	Yes		No	\
,		BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies				J		1
7 Q \	WHET	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	JI ČA I	ΙV	Yes		No	1
20)		PLIANT?	TOTE			I	1	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
29)	WHET	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	ED PRICI	ES WEI	RE RI	EAD O	UT A
	THET	TME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	√	No	
30)		THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDD	ERS BEF	ORE T	гне	AWAR	RD O
	-CONT	RACT?						

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes. result thereof)	Yes	
	No	✓
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN (If yes, give details)	IN THE TENDER	R NOTICE / DOCUMENT
(11 yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	√
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIM (If yes, give reasons)	Yes Yes	
	No	✓
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	✓
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGEN BLACK LISTED?	CY THAT THE	SELECTED FIRM IS N
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF	THE PROCUREM	ENT? IF SO, DETAILS
(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No 🗸
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON	MOBILIZATION	ADVANCE PAYMENT
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY		Yes No 🗸
(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	No	✓
Signature & Official Stamp of EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Authorized Officer Public Health Engg: Divis Kashmore @ Kandhko	R ton	



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE AT KANDHKOT.

Memo No: TC/G-148/ 1031 of 2018 Kashmore at k.k Dated: 24/\$/ 2018

To,

M/S.Muhammad sharif Jamro, Government Contractors.

SUBJECT:-

CONSTRUCTION OF CC DRAINS AND CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE

MUHAMMAD KHAN JAMRO TALUKA KASHMORE.

Reference:-

Your B-I Tender opened on 05.03.20187.

Your offer <u>@ 30.00% above</u> (<u>THIRTYPOINT ZERO</u> <u>percent</u>) above only on Schedule items <u>RS: 729517/00</u> as per <u>Schedule "B"</u> attached & worked out <u>RS: 948372/00</u>, being 7.20% above the estimated cost, which carrying out the above work being lowest in the competition amongst the other contractors is hereby accepted..

You are hereby ordered to start the work within <u>(07)</u> days after issue of this work order and compléte the same within <u>(12) Months.</u>

Also you will have to carrying out the work according to PWD/PHE Specification under the instruction and supervision of Assistant Engineer Public Health Engg: Sub- Division KASHMORE.

Also you are hereby directed to please attend the office of the under signed in ordered to complete the tender documents as early as possible during office hours.

D-A/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur, for his kind information.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub-Division KASHMORE, for information. He is directed to please intimate the date of start of the subjected work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 7
P UBLIC HEALTHENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Name of Work:-

Construction of CC Drains and CC block in village Muhammad Khan Jamro Taluka Kashmore.

Head of Account:-

DISTRICT A.D.P 2017 - 2018.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr. No.	Item of Work	Quan	tity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	SUB-WORK NO: I	SURFAC	CE DRA	AINS			
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dig billing dressing refilling around the structures with excavated Earth watering ramming up to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-18/ P/4)	3297.75	Cft	@Rs	3176.25	P‰ Cft	Rs 10474
2	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) A) Ratio 1:4:8	543.19	Cft	@Rs	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs 61319
	B) Ratio 1:2:4	159.72	Cft	@Rs	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 23046
3	Construction of standard open type drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profiles i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface faces finished smooth curing complete as per drawing design. (P.H.S.I No D, P/ 58)					,	
	Type-A	278.00	Rft	@Rs	94.00	P-Rft	Rs 26132
	<u>Type-B</u>	500.00	Cft	@Rs	174.00	P-Rft	Rs 87000
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar(1:6) (G.S.I No. 4 P/19)	1542.00	Cft	@Rs	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs 184244
5	Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20'height $\frac{1}{2}$ "thick (G.S.I-11/ P/51)	2400.52	Sft	@Rs	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs 54826
6	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C work in roof slab members laid in situ or prrecast laid in position complete in a respect. (i) Ratio 1;2;4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge. (G.S.I-6 P/16)		Cft	@Rs	337.00	P-Cft	Rs 73062
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (G.S.I- 8 P/16)	7.740	Cwt	@Rs	5001.70	P-Cwt	Rs 38713
						Total	Rs 558817

<u>2</u>	SUB-WORK NO: II	C.C BLC	DCK .				
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/ 1)	836.00	Cft	@Rs 2	2117.50	P‰ Cft	Rs 1770
2	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there of (GSI No 8 P2) Qty same as Item No 1	836.00	Cft	@Rs ;	5039.00	P%o Cft	Rs 4213
3	Laying earth in 6" thick layers leveling, dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No 13b P3) Qty Same as Item No 1	836.00	Cft	@Rs	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs 296
4	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" gauged ratio (1:4:8) (CSI No: 4, P-14)	551.76	Cft	@Rs s	9416.28	P% Cft	Rs 51955
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) Ratio 1:2:4	418.00	Cft	@Rs	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 60314
6	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C works of deodars wood (2nd class) (b) for partal wood (vertical) (G.S.I.No. 19/a, P/17)	80.12	Sft	@Rs :	3127.41		Rs 2506
						Total	Rs 121054

	GENERAL ABSTRACT							
Sr. No.	Sub-Work	Amount						
1	SURFACE DRAINS	Rs 558817						
2	C.C BLOCK	Rs 121054						
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF "A"	Rs 679871						
	% ABOVE / BELOW ON THE CSR (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 218855/.						
	GRAND / NET TOTAL (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs ?48737/-						

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

CONDITIONS

- 1 The work will be carried out as per PWD/PHE specification.
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non-schedule items.
- 3 Any error and omission in the description or item of work then rate shall be governed with the relevant schedule of rates and technically sanctioned estimate.
- 4 The contractor shall have to bring the material to the site of work from quarries mentioned in the technically sanctioned estimate.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION

KASHMORÉ @ KANDHKOT



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE AT KANDHKOT.

Memo No: TC/G-148/ 1029 of 2018 Kashmore at k.k Dated: 23/5/ 2018

To,

M/S. Nasir Ahmed Mangi, Government Contractors.

SUBJECT:-

.CONSTRUCTION OF CC DRINS CC BLOCK IN MUMTAZ MUHALLAH

FROM HOUSE OF NASIR AHMED MANGI TALUKA KANDHKOT.

Reference:-

Your B-1 Tender opened on 05.03.20187.

Your offer @ 38.40% above (THREE EIGHT POINT FOUR ZERO percent) above only on Schedule items RS: 204194/00 as per Schedule "B" attached & worked out RS: 282809/00, being 8.27% above the estimated cost, which carrying out the above work being lowest in the competition amongst the other contractors is herby accepted.

You are hereby ordered to start the work within <u>(07)</u> days after issue of this work order and complete the same within <u>(12) Months.</u>

Also you will have to carrying out the work according to PWD/PHE Specification under the instruction and supervision of Assistant Engineer Public Health Engg: Sub- Division KANDHKOT.

Also you are hereby directed to please attend the office of the under signed in ordered to complete the tender documents as early as possible during office hours.

D-A/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur, for his kind information.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub-Division KANDI IKOT, for information. He is directed to please intimate the date of start of the subjected work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P UBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT



me of Work:-

Construction of CC drains CC Block in Mumtaz Muhalla from house of Nasir Ahmed Mangi Taluka Kandhkot

Head of Account:-

DISTRICT A.D.P 2017 - 2018.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr.	Item of Work	Quan	tity	·	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.		01/054/)= pp				
		SURFAC					
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dig billing dressing refilling around the structures with excavated Earth watering ramming up to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-18/ P/4)	863.79	Cft	@Rs	3176.25	P%o Cft	Rs 2744
2	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) A) Ratio 1:4:8	159.70	Cft	@Rs	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs 18028
	B) Ratio 1:2:4	159.72	Cft	@Rs	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 23046
3	Construction of standard open type drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profiles i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface faces finished smooth curing complete as per drawing design. (P.H.S.I No D, P/ 58)						
	Type-A	140.00	Rft	@Rs	94.00	P-Rft	Rs 13160
	Type-B	100.00	Cft	@Rs	174.00	P-Rft	Rs 17400
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar(1:6) (G.S.I No. 4 P/ 19)	435.00	Cft	@Rs	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs 51975
5	Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20'height ½"thick (G.S.I-11/ P/51)	677.60	Sft	@Rs	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs 15476
6	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C work in roof slab members laid in situ or prrecast laid in position complete in a respect. (i) Ratio 1;2;4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge. (G.S.I-6 P/16)	78.40	Cft	@Rs	337.00	P-Cft	Rs 26421
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (G.S.I- 8 P/16)	2.800	Cwt	@Rs	5001.70		Rs 14005

<u>2</u>	SUB-WORK NO: II	C.C BLC	<u>OCK</u>		-	
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/1)	150.00	Cft	@Rs 2117.50	P%o Cft	Rs 318
2	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there of (GSI No 8 P2) Qty same as Item No 1	150.00	Cft	@Rs 5039.00	P%o Cft	Rs 756
3	Laying earth in 6" thick layers leveling, dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No 13b P3) Qty Same as Item No 1	150.00	Cft	@Rs 354.00	P%o Cft	Rs 53
4	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" gauged ratio (1:4:8) (CSI No: 4, P-14)	99.00	Cft	@Rs 9416.28	P% Cft	Rs 9322
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering.	75.00	Cft	@Rs 14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 10822
6	(G.S.I - 5 P/15) Ratio 1:2:4 Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C works of deodars wood (2nd class) (b) for partal wood (vertical) (G.S.I.No. 19/a, P/17)	17.50	Sft	@Rs 3127.41	P% Sft	Rs 547
					Total	Rs 21818

	GENERAL ABSTRACT					
Sr. No.	Sub-Work	Amount				
1	SURFACE DRAINS	Rs 182255				
2	C.C BLOCK	Rs 21818				
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF "A"	Rs 204073				
	30.50 % ABOVE / BELOW ON THE CSR (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 786151				
	GRAND / NET TOTAL (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 282808/				

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

CONDITIONS

- 1 The work will be carried out as per PWD/PHE specification.
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non-schedule items.
- 3 Any error and omission in the description or item of work then rate shall be governed with the relevant schedule of rates and technically sanctioned estimate.
- 4 The contractor shall have to bring the material to the site of work from quarries mentioned in the technically sanctioned estimate.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE AT KANDHKOT.

Memo No: TC/G-148/ **10 3º** of 2018 Kashmore at k.k Dated:-**23**/ / 2018

To,

M/S. IMAM DIN KHAN KHOSO,

Government Contractors.

SUBJECT:-

CONSTRUCTION OF CRAINS AND CC BLOCK IN MUMTAZ

MOHALLAH KANDHKOT FROM MOHD MURAD CHACHAR HOUSE

HOUSE TALUKA KANDHKOT.

Reference:-

Your B-I Tender opened on 05.03.20187.

Your offer @ 37.90% above (THREE SEVEN POINT NINE ZERO percent) above only on Schedule items RS: 674658/00 as per Schedule "B" attached & worked out RS: 930353/00, being 7.06% above the estimated cost, which carrying out the above work being lowest in the competition amongst the other contractors is herby accepted.

You are hereby ordered to start the work within (07) days after issue of this work order and complete the same within (12) *Months.*

Also you will have to carrying out the work according to PWD/PHE Specification under the instruction and supervision of Assistant Engineer Public Health Engg: Sub- Division kandhkot.

Also you are hereby directed to please attend the office of the under signed in ordered to complete the tender documents as early as possible during office hours.

D-A/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur, for his kind information.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub-Division kandhkot, for information. He is directed to please intimate the date of start of the subjected work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P UBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Name of Work:-

<u>Construction of CC Drains and CC block in</u> <u>Mumtaz Muhalla Kandhkot from Mohd Murad</u> <u>chachar house Taluka Kandhkot</u>

Head of Account:-

DISTRICT A.D.P 2017 - 2018.

B!LL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr. No.	Item of Work	Quan	tity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	SUB-WORK NO: I	SURFAC	E DR	AINS			
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dig billing dressing refilling around the structures with excavated Earth watering ramming up to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-18/ P/4)	3297.75	Cft	@Rs	3176.25	P%o Cft	Rs 10474
2	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) A) Ratio 1:4:8	543.19	Cft	@Rs	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs 61319
	B) Ratio 1:2:4	159.72	Cft	@Rs	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 23046
3	Construction of standard open type drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profiles i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface faces finished smooth curing complete as per drawing design. (P.H.S.I No D, P/ 58)					,	
	Type-A	278.00	Rft	@Rs	94.00	P-Rft	Rs 26132
	Type-B	500.00	Cft	@Rs	174.00	P-Rft	Rs 87000
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar(1:6) (G.S.I No. 4 P/19)	1542.00	Cft	@Rs	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs 184244
5	Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20'height $\frac{1}{2}$ "thick (G.S.I-11/ P/51)	2400.52	Sft	@Rs	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs 54826
6	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C work in roof slab members laid in situ or prrecast laid in position complete in a respect. (i) Ratio 1;2;4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge. (G.S.I-6 P/16)	216.80	Cft	@Rs	337.00	P-Cft	Rs 73062
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (G.S.I-8 P/16)	7.740	Cwt	@Rs	5001.70	P-Cwt	Rs 38713
						'lotal	Rs 55881"

*Total Rs 55881

<u>2</u>	<u>SUB-WORK NO: II</u>	C.C BLC	<u>CK</u>			
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/ 1)	800.00	Cft	@Rs 2117.50	P%o Cft	Rs 1694
2	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there of (GSI No 8 P2) Qty same as Item No 1	800.00	Cft	@Rs 5039.00	P%o Cft	Rs 4031
3	Laying earth in 6" thick layers leveling, dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No 13b P3) Qty Same as Item No 1	800.00	Cft	@Rs 354.00	P%o Cft	Rs 283
4	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauged ratio (1:4:8) (CSI No: 4, P-14)	528.00	Cft	@Rs 9416.28	P% Cft	Rs 49718
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) Ratio 1:2:4	400.00	Cft	@Rs 14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 57717
6	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C works of deodars wood (2nd class) (b) for partal wood (vertical) (G.S.I.No. 19/a, P/17)	76.67	Sft	@Rs 3127.41	P% Sft	Rs 2398
					Total	Rs 115841

	GENERAL ABSTRACT					
Sr. No.	Sub-Work	Amount				
1	SURFACE DRAINS	Rs 558817				
2	C.C BLOCK	Rs 115841				
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF "A"	Rs 674658				
	% ABOVE / BELOW ON THE CSR (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 255695/L				
	GRAND / NET TOTAL (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 9303532				

اعام (درين

CONTRACTOR

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

CONDITIONS

- 1 The work will be carried out as per PWD/PHE specification.
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non-schedule items.
- 3 Any error and omission in the description or item of work then rate shall be governed with the relevant schedule of rates and technically sanctioned estimate.
- 4 The contractor shall have to bring the material to the site of work from quarries mentioned in the technically sanctioned estimate.

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT





OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE AT KANDHKOT.

Memo No: TC/G-148/ 10/9 of 2018
Kashmore at k.k Dated:-21/5/ 2018

To,

M/S. Abid Hussain Dahani Government Contractors.

SUBJECT:-

CONSTRUCTION OF CC DRAINS CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE KHAIR BUX

SABZOI UC MALHIR TALUKA KANDHKOT.

Reference:-

Your B-1 Tender opened on 05.03.20187.

Your offer @ 40.35% above (FOUR ZERO POINT THREE FIVE percent) above only on Schedule items RS: 320551/00 as per Schedule "B" attached & worked out RS: 449893/00, being 5.45% above the estimated cost, which carrying out the above work being lowest in the competition amongst the other contractors is herby accepted.

You are hereby ordered to start the work within <u>(07)</u> days after issue of this work order and complete the same within <u>(12) Months.</u>

Also you will have to carrying out the work according to PWD/PHE Specification under the instruction and supervision of Assistant Engineer Public Health Engg: Sub- Division KANDHOT.

Also you are hereby directed to please attend the office of the under signed in ordered to complete the tender documents as early as possible during office hours.

D-A/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur, for his kind information.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub-Division KANDHKOT, for information. He is directed to please intimate the date of start of the subjected work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P UBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Head of Account:-

DISTRICT A.D.P 2017 - 2018.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr. No.	Item of Work	Quan	tity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	SUB-WORK NO: I	SURFAC	E DRA	INS			
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dig billing dressing refilling around the structures with excavated Earth watering ramming up to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-18/ P/4)	1139.67	Cft	@Rs	3176.25	P%o Cft	Rs 3620
2	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) A) Ratio 1:4:8	228.67	Cft	@Rs	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs 25814
	B) Ratio 1:2:4	63.89	Cft	@Rs	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 9219
	Construction of standard open type drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profiles i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface faces finished smooth curing complete as per drawing design. (P.H.S.I No D, P/ 58)					,	
	Type-A	254.00	Rft	@Rs	94.00	P-Rft	Rs 23876
	Type-B	100.00	Cft	@Rs	174.00	P-Rft	Rs 17400
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar(1:6) (G.S.I No. 4 P/ 19)	606.00	Cft	@Rs	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs 72407
5	Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20'height ½"thick (G.S.I-11/ P/51)	944.36	Sft	@Rs	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs 21569
	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C work in roof slab members laid in situ or prrecast laid in position complete in a respect. (i) Ratio 1;2;4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge. (G.S.I-6 P/16)	93.40	Cft	@Rs	337.00	P-Cft	Rs 31476
	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (G.S.I-8 P/16)	3.340	Cwt	@Rs	5001.70	P-Cwt	Rs 16706
					-	Total	Rs 222086

<u>2</u>	SUB-WORK NO: II	C.C BLC	CK			
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/ 1)	680.00	Cft	@Rs 2117.50	P%o Cft	Rs 1440
2	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there of (GSI No 8 P2) Qty same as Item No 1	680.00	Cft	@Rs 5039.00	P‰ Cft	Rs 3427
3	Laying earth in 6" thick layers leveling, dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No 13b P3) Qty Same as Item No 1	680.00	Cft	@Rs 354.00	P%o Cft	Rs 241
4	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" gauged ratio (1:4:8) (CSI No: 4, P-14)	448.80	Cft	@Rs 9416.28	P% Cft	Rs 42260
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) Ratio 1:2:4	340.00	Cft	@Rs 14429.25		
6	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C works of deodars wood (2nd class) (b) for partal wood (vertical) (G.S.I.No. 19/a, P/17)	65.17	Sft	@Rs 3127.41	P% Sft	Rs 2038

	GENERAL ABSTRACT				
Sr. No.	Sub-Work	Amount			
1	SURFACE DRAINS	Rs 222086			
2	C.C BLOCK	Rs 98465			
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF "A"	Rs 320551			
	40.35 % ABOVE / BELOW ON THE CSR (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 129342-2			
	GRAND / NET TOTAL (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 449893/1			

Hhid

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION

KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Total Rs 98465

CONDITIONS

- 1 The work will be carried out as per PWD/PHE specification.
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non-schedule items.
- 3 Any error and omission in the description or item of work then rate shall be governed with the relevant schedule of rates and technically sanctioned estimate.
- 4 The contractor shall have to bring the material to the site of work from quarries mentioned in the technically sanctioned estimate.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT





OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION KASHMORE AT KANDHKOT.

Menio No: TC/G-148/ 10 \$30f 2018 Kashiniore at k.k Dated 25 /6/ 2018

To,

M/S. Gulsher Ahmed channa Government Contractors.

SUBJECT:-

CONSTRUCTION OF CC DRAINS AND CC BLOCK IN DASTI

MOHALLAH NEAR HOUSE OF MOHAMMAD QASIM DASTI TALUKA

KASHMORE.

Reference:-

Your B-1 Tender opened on 05.03,2018-.

Your offer @ 40.45 % above (FOUR ZERO POINT FOUR FIVE percent) above only on Schedule items RS: 338451/00 as per Schedule "B" attached & worked out RS: 475354/00, being 6.86% above the estimated cost, which carrying out the above work being lowest in the competition amongst the other contractors is herby accepted.

You are hereby ordered to start the work within (07) days after issue of this work order and complete the same within (12) *Months.*

Also you will have to carrying out the work according to PWD/PHE Specification under the instruction and supervision of Assistant Engineer Public Health Engg: Sub- Division kashmore.

Also you are hereby directed to please attend the office of the under signed in ordered to complete the tender documents as early as possible during office hours.

D-A/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur, for his kind information.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub-Division kashmore, for information. He is directed to please intimate the date of start of the subjected work.

EXECUTIVE ENCINEER
P UBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE® KANDHKOT

Head of Account:-

DISTRICT A.D.P 2017 - 2018.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr. No.	Item of Work	Quan	tity		Rate	Unit	Amount
	SUB-WORK NO: I	SURFAC	E DRA	AINS			
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dig billing dressing refilling around the structures with excavated Earth watering ramming up to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-18/ P/4)	1648.87	Cft	@Rs	3176.25	P%o Cft	Rs 5237
2	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) A) Ratio 1:4:8	271.60	Cft	@Rs	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs 30660
	B) Ratio 1:2:4	159.72	Cft	@Rs	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 23046
3	Construction of standard open type drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profiles i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface faces finished smooth curing complete as per drawing design. (P.H.S.I No D, P/ 58)					-	
	Type-A	139.00	Rft	@Rs	94.00	P-Rft	Rs 13066
	Type-B	250.00	Cft	@Rs	174.00	P-Rft	Rs 43500
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar(1:6) (G.S.I No. 4 P/ 19)	771.00	Cft	@Rs	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs 92122
5	Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20'height ½"thick (G.S.I-11/ P/51)	1200.26	Sft	@Rs	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs 27413
	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C work in roof slab members laid in situ or prrecast laid in position complete in a respect. (i) Ratio 1;2;4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge. (G.S.I-6 P/16)	83.72	Cft	@Rs	337.00	P-Cft	Rs 28214
	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (G.S.I-8 P/16)	2.990	Cwt	@Rs	5001.70		Rs 14955
						Total	Rs 278214

<u>2</u>	SUB-WORK NO: II	C.C BLC	CK			
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/ 1)	416.00	Cft	@Rs 2117.50	P%o Cft	Rs 881
2	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there of (GSI No 8 P2) Qty same as Item No 1	416.00	Cft	@Rs 5039.00	P‰ Cft	Rs 2096
3	Laying earth in 6" thick layers leveling, dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No 13b P3) Qty Same as Item No 1	416.00	Cft	@Rs 354.00	P%o Cft	Rs 147
4	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauged ratio (1:4:8) (CSI No: 4, P-14)	274.56	Cft	@Rs 9416.28	P% Cft	Rs 25853
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (G.S.I - 5 P/15) Ratio 1:2:4	208.00	Cft	@Rs 14429.25	P% Cft	Rs 30013
6	· ·	39.87	Sft	@Rs 3127.41	P% Sft	Rs 1247
					Total	Rs 60237

	GENERAL ABSTRACT					
Sr. No.	Sub-Work	Amount				
1	SURFACE DRAINS	Rs 278214				
2	C.C BLOCK	Rs 60237				
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF "A"	Rs 338451				
	% ABOVE / BELOW ON THE CSR (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 136903/2				
	GRAND / NET TOTAL (To be filled by Contractor)	Rs 475-354				

CONTRACTOR

EXEQUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT

CONDITIONS

- 1 The work will be carried out as per PWD/PHE specification.
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non-schedule items.
- 3 Any error and omission in the description or item of work then rate shall be governed with the relevant schedule of rates and technically sanctioned estimate.
- 4 The contractor shall have to bring the material to the site of work from quarries mentioned in the technically sanctioned estimate.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINÈER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT